FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Summary of Orders Issued for Electric and Gas Industry March 23, 2015 through March 27, 2015

DOCKET NO.	DATE FILED	ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION	DOCKET TITLE
150075-EI	03/25/2015	Order PSC-15-0141-PCO-EI acknowledging intervention by OPC.	Petition for approval of arrangement to mitigate impact of unfavorable Cedar Bay power purchase obligation, by Florida Power & Light Company.
150075-EI	03/26/2015	Order PSC-15-0143-PCO-EI establishing procedure.	Petition for approval of arrangement to mitigate impact of unfavorable Cedar Bay power purchase obligation, by Florida Power & Light Company.

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Summary of Orders Issued for Water and Wastewater Industry March 23, 2015 through March 27, 2015

DOCKET NO	DATE FILED	ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION	DOCKET TITLE
140170-WU	03/23/2015	PAA Order PSC-15-0140-PAA-WU approving net book value and initial customer deposits; and final order approving transfer of water system and Certificate No. 531-W from W.B.B. Utilities to Lake Idlewild in Lake County; existing rates and charges to remain in effect until a change is authorized by the Commission; tariff to be effective on or after stamped approval date; if no protest, order to become final and effective on issuance of CO; docket to be closed administratively after Lake Idlewild has provided proof that general ledgers have been updated to reflect the Commission approved balances as of 8/29/14; protest due 4/13/15.	Application for approval of transfer of Certificate No. 531-W from W.B.B. Utilities, Inc. to Lake Idlewild Utility Company in Lake County.
130178-SU	03/26/2015	PAA Order PSC-15-0142-PAA-SU approving Crooked Lake's application for rate increase for wastewater and final order establishing temporary rates; order to become final and effective upon issuance of CO; docket to be closed administratively after staff's verification of revised tariff sheets and approval of customer notice, proof that adjustments have been made for all applicable NARUC USOA primary accounts, verification that the commercial general liability insurance coverage has been established and payments have begun, and Phase II pro forma items have been completed; protest due 4/16/15.	Application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk County by Crooked Lake Park Sewerage Company.